

1983

Southeastern Equipment Co., A Georgia Corporation And William Gochis, Intervenor v. James Mauss And Engleharde Mauss dba Jim's Surplus And Storage : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Barrie A. Vernon; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Southeastern Equipment Co. v. Mauss*, No. 19041 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4583

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
Board of Authorities.....	ii
Statement of the Nature of the Case.....	1
Disposition in the Lower Court.....	1
Relief Sought On Appeal.....	2
Statement of Facts.....	2
Argument:	
I. THE RESPONDENT CONTRACTED WITH THE APPELLANT TO ACCEPT \$20.00 PER MONTH ON THIS OBLIGATION AND A CONTRACT WAS CREATED BETWEEN THE PARTIES.....	3
II. THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE PARTIES IS NOT BARRED BY THE STATUTE OF FRAUDS.....	6
A) <u>The letter of February, 1980, is evidence of a memorandum to meet the Statute of Frauds.....</u>	6
B) <u>Partial performance on an oral contract can, notwithstanding Statute of Frauds requirements, uphold a contract by a court of equity.....</u>	8
III. THE DOCTRINE OF PROMISSORY ESTOPPEL REQUIRES THE APPELLANT TO NOT EXECUTE ON THE OBLIGATION.....	9
Conclusion.....	10
Appendix-A Opinion of the Third Judicial District Court of Tooele County.....	A-1
Appendix-B Letter evidencing contact between Appellant and Respondent.....	b-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page No.
<u>Glitsos v. Kadish</u> , 4 Ariz. App. 134, 418 P.2d 129 (1966).....	9
<u>Guinand v. Walton</u> , 22 Utah 2d 196, 450 P.2d 467 (1969).....	6
<u>Jensen v. Whitesides</u> , 13 Utah 2d 193, 370 P.2d 765 (1962).....	8
<u>Price v. Lloyd</u> , 31 Utah 86, 86 P. 767 (1906).....	8
<u>Sugarhouse Finance Co. v. Anderson</u> , 610 P.2d 1369 (1980).....	5
Statutes:	
Utah Code Ann. §25-5-4 (1953).....	6
Miscellaneous:	
Calamari & Perillo, Contracts (2d ed. 1977).....	3
11 C.J.S. Estoppel §63 (19___).....	9
Restatement (Second) of Contracts §71 (1981).....	4
Restatement (Second) of Contracts §90 (1981).....	5
Restatement (Second) of Contracts §131 (1981).....	7
